

(参考 For reference)

2014年3月期決算発表補足資料  
(Supplementary Materials for FY2014/3 Results)

2014/4/28  
NECネットワークス株式会社  
NEC Networks & System Integration Corporation

1. 連結決算概要 (Summary)

	2011年3月期(FY2011/3)			2012年3月期(FY2012/3)			2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(予想) FY2015/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
受注高 Orders Received 前年同期比 Year on year	1,070 -3%	1,053 -6%	2,123 -4%	1,074 0%	1,079 +3%	2,154 +1%	1,240 +15%	1,173 +9%	2,413 +12%	1,386 +12%	1,414 +21%	2,801 +16%	1,400 +1%	1,500 +6%	2,900 +4%
売上高 Net Sales 前年同期比 Year on year	982 -1%	1,198 +1%	2,179 0%	908 -8%	1,138 -5%	2,047 -6%	1,045 +15%	1,313 +15%	2,357 +15%	1,152 +10%	1,551 +18%	2,703 +15%	1,250 +9%	1,550 0%	2,800 +4%
売上総利益 Gross Profit 対売上高比率 to Sales	140 14.2%	191 16.0%	331 15.2%	133 14.7%	187 16.5%	321 15.7%	154 14.7%	218 16.6%	372 15.8%	175 15.2%	272 17.5%	447 16.5%			
営業利益 Operating Income 対売上高比率 to Sales	31 3.1%	78 6.5%	108 5.0%	24 2.6%	74 6.5%	97 4.8%	35 3.3%	90 6.9%	125 5.3%	42 3.6%	102 6.6%	144 5.3%	45 3.6%	105 6.8%	150 5.4%
経常利益 Ordinary Income 対売上高比率 to Sales	30 3.0%	78 6.5%	108 5.0%	23 2.6%	70 6.2%	94 4.6%	33 3.2%	88 6.7%	122 5.2%	42 2.7%	103 6.6%	145 5.4%	45 3.6%	105 6.8%	150 5.4%
当期純利益 Net Income 対売上高比率 to Sales	5 0.5%	41 3.5%	47 2.1%	14 1.5%	31 2.7%	45 2.2%	20 1.9%	52 4.0%	72 3.1%	27 1.7%	56 3.6%	83 3.1%	27 2.2%	63 4.1%	90 3.2%

2. セグメント別連結受注高 (Orders Received by Segment)

	2011年3月期(FY2011/3)			2012年3月期(FY2012/3)			2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(予想) FY2015/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
企業ネットワーク Enterprises Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	374 +2%	404 +1%	778 +1%	407 +9%	416 +3%	823 +6%	431 +12%	465 +9%	896 +12%	455 +6%	538 +16%	993 +11%	480 +5%	580 +8%	1,060 +7%
キャリアネットワーク Carrier Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	220 -5%	217 4%	437 -1%	254 +15%	252 +16%	506 +16%	284 +12%	245 -3%	529 +4%	292 +3%	350 +43%	643 +22%	340 +16%	380 +8%	720 +12%
社会インフラ Social Infrastructures 前年同期比 Year on year	409 -5%	372 -14%	782 -10%	358 -13%	343 -8%	701 -10%	451 +26%	394 +15%	845 +20%	568 +26%	454 +15%	1,022 +21%	510 -10%	470 +4%	980 -4%
その他 Others	66 0%	60 -1%	126 0%	56 -8%	68 -5%	124 -6%	75 15%	69 +15%	144 +15%	71 +10%	72 +18%	144 +15%	70 +9%	70 0%	140 +4%
合計 Total 前年同期比 Year on year	1,070 -3%	1,053 -6%	2,123 -4%	1,074 0%	1,079 +3%	2,154 +1%	1,240 +15%	1,173 +9%	2,413 +12%	1,386 +12%	1,414 +21%	2,801 +16%	1,400 +1%	1,500 +6%	2,900 +4%

3. セグメント別連結売上高 (Sales by Segment)

	2011年3月期(FY2011/3)			2012年3月期(FY2012/3)			2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(予想) FY2015/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
企業ネットワーク Enterprises Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	363 0%	420 +5%	783 +3%	379 +4%	428 +2%	807 +3%	407 +7%	446 +6%	853 +6%	445 +9%	537 +0.2%	982 +15%	480 +8%	540 +1%	1,020 +4%
キャリアネットワーク Carrier Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	191 -14%	242 +6%	433 -4%	213 +11%	255 +5%	467 +8%	264 +24%	283 +11%	547 +17%	259 -2%	393 +36%	651 +24%	320 +24%	380 -3%	700 +7%
社会インフラ Social Infrastructures 前年同期比 Year on year	364 +8%	477 -2%	841 +2%	259 -29%	387 -19%	645 -23%	299 +16%	510 +32%	809 +25%	378 +26%	544 +7%	922 +14%	380 +1%	560 +3%	940 +2%
その他 Others	64 0%	59 -1%	123 0%	58 -8%	69 -5%	127 -6%	74 15%	73 +15%	147 +15%	71 +10%	77 +18%	148 +15%	70 +9%	70 0%	140 +4%
合計 Total 前年同期比 Year on year	982 -1%	1,198 +1%	2,179 0%	908 -8%	1,138 -5%	2,047 -6%	1,045 +15%	1,313 +15%	2,357 +15%	1,152 +10%	1,551 +18%	2,703 +15%	1,250 +9%	1,550 0%	2,800 +4%

4. セグメント別連結営業損益 (Operating Income and Loss by Segment)

	2011年3月期(FY2011/3)			2012年3月期(FY2012/3)			2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(予想) FY2015/3(Forecast)			
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	
企業ネットワーク Enterprises Networks 対売上高比率 to Sales	34 9.3%	43 10.4%	77 9.9%	35 9.3%	41 9.5%	76 9.4%	30 7.3%	44 9.9%	74 8.6%	33 7.4%	48 8.9%	80 8.2%	35 7.3%	50 9.3%	85 8.3%	
キャリアネットワーク Carrier Networks 対売上高比率 to Sales	14 7.6%	30 12.4%	44 10.2%	23 10.8%	27 10.4%	49 10.6%	25 9.4%	38 13.5%	63 11.5%	28 10.8%	39 9.8%	67 10.2%	28 8.8%	36 9.5%	64 9.1%	
社会インフラ Social Infrastructures 対売上高比率 to Sales	11 3.0%	37 7.8%	48 5.7%	-0 -0.1%	36 9.3%	36 5.5%	13 4.2%	49 9.6%	62 7.6%	16 4.3%	61 11.3%	77 8.4%	19 5.0%	62 11.1%	81 8.6%	
その他 Others	1 0%	1 -1%	2 0%	-1 -8%	4 -5%	3 -6%	3 15%	1 +15%	4 +15%	4 +10%	1 +18%	5 +15%	5 +9%	-37 -4%	-43 -4%	-80 -4%
消去/全社 Elimination/Corporate	-30 -3%	-34 -3%	-64 -3%	-33 -3%	-34 -3%	-67 -3%	-36 -3%	-42 -3%	-78 -3%	-39 -3%	-46 -3%	-85 -3%	-37 -3%	-43 -3%	-80 -3%	
合計 Total 対売上高比率 to Sales	31 3.1%	78 6.5%	108 5.0%	24 2.6%	74 6.5%	97 4.8%	35 3.3%	90 6.9%	125 5.3%	42 3.6%	102 6.6%	144 5.3%	45 3.6%	105 6.8%	150 5.4%	

5. 事業内容別連結受注高 (Orders Received by Business Type)

	2011年3月期(FY2011/3)			2012年3月期(FY2012/3)			2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(予想) FY2015/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
ICTソリューション ICT Solution	868	857	1,725	960	906	1,866	1,064	985	2,049	1,161	1,206	2,367			
SI	525	500	1,025	592	542	1,134	693	581	1,274	735	748	1,483			
サービス Service	343	357	700	367	365	732	371	404	775	427	458	884			
インフラ工事 Infrastructure Construction	191	184	375	101	159	260	166	169	335	219	188	407			
その他 Others	11	12	23	14	14	28	10	19	29	6	21	27			
合計 Total	1,070	1,053	2,123	1,074	1,080	2,154	1,240	1,173	2,413	1,386	1,414	2,801			

6. 事業内容別連結売上高 (Sales by Business Type)

	2011年3月期(FY2011/3)			2012年3月期(FY2012/3)			2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(予想) FY2015/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
ICTソリューション ICT Solution	785	959	1,744	803	956	1,759	911	1,097	2,008	970	1,314	2,284			
SI	453	596	1,049	460	587	1,047	550	687	1,237	570	853	1,423			
サービス Service	332	363	695	343	369	712	361	410	771	400	461	861			
インフラ工事 Infrastructure Construction	183	226	409	93	168	261	123	202	325	175	216	391			
その他 Others	14	12	26	13	13	26	11	14	25	8	21	29			
合計 Total	982	1,197	2,179	908	1,139	2,047	1,045	1,313	2,357	1,152	1,551	2,703			